507386626 07/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7433552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS GUGGENHEIM	09/11/2015
JOSE ROMAN GALDAMEZ	09/19/2015
JAVIER NIEVES REMACHA	09/10/2015
JUAN J. RODRIGUEZ ORDONEZ	08/31/2015
MARIA PATRICIA FORCEN JIMENEZ	08/28/2015
HAREESH SHAMRAO DESHPANDE	09/01/2015
SURYA PRAKASA RAO DALIPARTHI	08/31/2015
SUNIL S. DHUMAL	08/31/2015
SIVAKUMAR PERIYASAMY	08/28/2019
SRINIVAS MAHESH KUMAR	08/29/2015
SIVA KUMAR SREERAMAGIRI	08/31/2015
BERNABE QUEVEDO SANCHEZ	09/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES B.V.
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16686520

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22 FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

REEL: 060514 FRAME: 0312

PATENT

507386626

ATTORNEY DOOLET MUNDER	10D1 100001 110 DOD
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12PLAS0021-US-PCD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMANTHA PAGE
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Page/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2022
Total Attachments: 12	
source=8E07839#page1.tif	
source=8E07839#page2.tif	
source=8E07839#page3.tif	
source=8E07839#page4.tif	
source=8E07839#page5.tif	
source=8E07839#page6.tif	
source=8E07839#page7.tif	
source=8E07839#page8.tif	
source=8E07839#page9.tif	
source=8E07839#page10.tif	
source=8E07839#page11.tif	
source=8E07839#page12.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: PROCESS TO MAKE LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE BY HALO-DISPLACEMENT AND LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE
This Assignment is directed to:
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or
[X] Patent application number EP15382088.1 filed on February 27, 2015.
[] which claims priority to Patent application numberfiled on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents, and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.
Signature: Date: 9/1/15 Name of Inventor: THOMAS GUGGENHEM
First Witness: God a legge Date: 9/11/15
Printed Name: Closa Mygoed bury
Second Witness:
Printed Name: Kerry Lassuell

Title of Invention: PROCESS TO MAKE LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE BY HALO-DISPLACEMENT AND LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE This Assignment is directed to: [] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number _____), or [X] Patent application number EP15382088.1 filed on February 27, 2015. [] which claims priority to Patent application number ______ filed on ______ Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION"); Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen on Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto: Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf. Date: 9.19.2015 Name of Inventor: JOSE ROMAN GALDAMEZ First Witness: Printed Name: ANA I SOCOS Date: 09-19-2015 Second Witness: Printed Name: 11/18

Title of Invention: PROCESS TO MAKE LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE BY LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE	HALO-DISPLACEMENT AND
This Assignment is directed to:	
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or [X] Patent application number EP15382088.1 filed on February 27, 2015. [] which claims priority to Patent application numberfiled	on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvement as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (her "APPLICATION");	
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to a or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entinterest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in an and patents directed thereto;	s "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties ire worldwide right, title, and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its stassigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applications and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovis continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterpathereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications at and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whethe date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injuratelief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violathe right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requestives are patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATIC successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, a held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assign which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would he undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the IN and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.	hereby sells or has sold, assigns or accessors, legal representatives, and it the APPLICATION, and any and elied for or granted therefor in any ionals, divisions, continuations, its, substitutes, and extensions and granting of such patents; and any ir accruing before, on and/or after the ctive and other legal and equitable tion, misuse, breach or default, with it, or otherwise recover, any such is any official whose duty it is to DN to said ASSIGNEE, its and interest in and to the same to be insto the full end of the terms for twe been held and enjoyed by the ragrees on behalf of themselves, instruments and perform all lawful VENTION, the APPLICATION, resentatives, and assigns, whenever
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATIO Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and furthe legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments	N (including, but not limited to, r grants ASSIGNEE, its successors,
Signature:	Date: 10-527- 1317
First Witness:	Date: 10/SEP/2015
Printed Name: RAUL CORDON PEREZ	
Second Witness:	Date: 10/576/2013
Printed Name: ALMUMENIA KARCIA DUQUE	

ASSIGNMENT

Enterior Enter y 11 march 1 a
Title of Invention: PROCESS TO MAKE LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE BY HALO-DISPLACEMENT AND LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE
This Assignment is directed to:
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or [X] Patent application number EP15382088.1 filed on February 27, 2015. [] which claims priority to Patent application number filed on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticslaan I, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nontrovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, convervisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, of scotion, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.
Signature: Date: 08/31/5 Name of Inventor: JUAN & RODRIGUEZ ORDONEZ
First Witness Date: 08 31/15
Printed Name: TAKO KONGAGAIA
Second Witness:
Printed Name: V Jokat 6020'A

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: PROCESS TO MAKE LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE BY HALO-DISPLACEMENT AND LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE This Assignment is directed to: [] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number _____), or [X] Patent application number EP15382088.1 filed on February 27, 2015. [] which claims priority to Patent application number filed on Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION"); Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf. Date: <u>28th August</u> 2015

Date: <u>28th August</u> 2015 Signature: Name of Inventor: MARIA PATRICIA FORCEN JIMENEZ First Witness: Printed Name: Second Witness: Printed Name: HELENA VACELA

12PLA50021; P070322	
ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: PROCESS TO MAKE LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE BY HALO-DISPLACEMENT AND LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE	
This Assignment is directed to:	
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number	
[X] Patent application number EP15382088.1 filed on February 27, 2015. [] which claims priority to Patent application number	
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referre as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");	d to
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquired or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the padesire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent application and patents directed thereto;	arties
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, a assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any at all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in an and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents; and a and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, we the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, their successors	and y any rthe with be ful
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successed legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.	
Signature: Date: 1th Start 2015 Name of Inventor: HARRESH SHAMRAO DESHPANDE	
First Witness: ABUL HASNAT Second Witness: Passal Date: 1st Sept 2015	
Printed Name: PRASAD KANKERAR	

Title of Invention: PROCESS TO MAKE LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE BY HALU-DISPLACEMENT AND LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE
This Assignment is directed to:
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or [X] Patent application number EP15382088.1 filed on February 27, 2015. [] which claims priority to Patent application number filed on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patient applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filling date; and assigns the right assents confirmatory assignments on their behalf.
Signature: Date: 31 08 2015 Name of Inventor: SURYA PRAKASA RAO DALIPARTHI
First Witness: Nur Shoma Date: 31/08/2015
Printed Name: NIKET SHARMA
Second Witness: Date:
Printed Name: Rayass Algamed Irran

Title of Invention: PROCESS TO MAKE LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE BY HALO-DISPLACEMENT AND LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE	
This Assignment is directed to:	
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number, or	
[X] Patent application number EP15382088.1 filed on February 27, 2015. [] which claims priority to Patent application numberfiled on	
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred t as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");	O
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticsiaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the partidesire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;	es
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of such applications and granting of such patents; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal representatives, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, wh	ie
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, egal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.	
Signature: Date: 31/08/2015 Name of Inventor: SUNIL S. DHUMAL	
First Witness: Date: 31/08/2015	
Printed Name: 1 EBACISH TO AL	
Second Witness: <u>Bipabali</u> Printed Name: <u>DIPABALI</u> ROY CHOWDHURY	
Printed Name: DIBABALI KOY CHOWDHURY	

ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: PROCESS TO MAKE LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE B LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE	Y HALO-DISPLACEMENT AND
This Assignment is directed to: [] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or [X] Patent application number EP15382088.1 filed on February 27, 2015. [] which claims priority to Patent application number	f on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvement as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (he "APPLICATION"):	its, and discoveries (herein referred to rein referred to as the
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the er interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in a and patents directed thereto;	as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties tire worldwide right, title, and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficienc acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR" has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its sassigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be appared all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovis continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterprethereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications a and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injuncted for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violatine right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and request issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION successors, legal representatives, and assign which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would be undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned invento their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the IN and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.	hereby sells or has sold, assigns or successors, legal representatives, and I, the APPLICATION, and any and plied for or granted therefor in any sionals, divisions, continuations, arts, substitutes, and extensions and granting of such patents; and any er accruing before, on and/or after the active and other legal and equitable ation, misuse, breach or default, with ct, or otherwise recover, any such as any official whose duty it is to DN to said ASSIGNEE, its and interest in and to the same to be any other to the full end of the terms for ave been held and enjoyed by the ragrees on behalf of themselves, instruments and perform all lawful VENTION, the APPLICATION, resentatives, and assigns, whenever
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATIO Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and furthe legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments	N (including, but not limited to, r grants ASSIGNEE, its successors,
Signature: Name of Inventor: SIVAKUMAR PERIVASAMY	Date: 28th August 2019
First Witness: Pally . Printed Name: PRAGHI LAKHETE	Date: 28 4 Aug 2019
Second Witness: Prasad-	Part of St. Acres 16 2 51 1 4
Printed Name: ** RASAD KANKEKAS	Date: 28 Aug 2013
Additional Control of the Control of	****

LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE
This Assignment is directed to:
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number, or
[X] Patent application number EP15382088.1 filed on February 27, 2015.
[] which claims priority to Patent application numberfiled on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticulaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the particular to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patient applications and patients for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of such applications and granting of such patients; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patients, to issue any patient on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to he full end of the terms for which any and all such patients may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of them
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.
Signature: Date: 24 8 1 5 Name of Inverses Skinivas Mahesh Kumar
First Witness:
Printed Name: ARUN VASANT MAN CHEKAR
Second Witness: Date:
Printed Name: MOHAN RAMPURF

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: PROCESS TO MAKE LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE	BY HALO-DISPLACEMENT AND
This Assignment is directed to:	
/ 1 the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or	
[X] Patent application number EP15382088.1 filed on February 27, 2015.	led on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvem as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (ents, and discoveries (herein referred to herein referred to as the
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlan Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom. The Netherlands (herein referred or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNÉE of the interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and patents directed thereto;	to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the partite entire worldwide right, title, and mand to any and all patent applications
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNO has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, it assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTIAL all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonpresentations—in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterthereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of such application and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, who date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and in relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, whe right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to contain the continuous continuous and patents of inventor hereby authorizes and requissue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLIC/successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, tit held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as wou undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.	ts successors, legal representatives, and ION, the APPLICATION, and any and applied for or granted therefor in any ovisionals, divisions, continuations, exparts, substitutes, and extensions is and granting of such patents; and any either accruing before, on and/or after the functive and other legal and equitable violation, misuse, breach or default, will offect, or otherwise recover, any such uests any official whose duty it is to VTION to said ASSIGNEE, its le, and interest in and to the same to be assigns to the full end of the terms for ld have been held and enjoyed by the enter agrees on behalf of themselves, and instruments and perform all lawful the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, representatives, and assigns, whenever
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, in right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICA Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and filing date are representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignment.	egal representatives, and assigns, the ATION (including, but not limited to, urther grants ASSIGNEE, its successors tents on their behalf.
Signature: Name of Inventor: SIVA KUMAR SREERAMAGIRI	Date: 31.08.2015
and I	
First Witness: ADITYA CHAKRAVARTI (A Chebravait)	Date: 31.08.2015
Printed Name: ADITYA (HAKRAYART)	
I Wing and	Date: 31 08-2015
Printed Name: Rances Kumas Shains	
·	

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: PROCESS TO MAKE LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE BY HALO-DISPLACEMENT AND LOW COLOR POLYETHERIMIDE
This Assignment is directed to:
[] the attached application (SABIC Docker Number), or [X] Patent application number EP15382088.1 filed on February 27, 2015. [] which claims priority to Patent application number filed on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the partie desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patient applications and patients for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.
Signature:
First Witness: Date: Sept 17th 2015
Printed Name: AARON BOJARSKI
Second Witness: Date: Sept 15th 2015 Printed Name: MYKHAYLO LYAKHOVYCH

PATENT REEL: 060514 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 07/15/2022